
Description Additional Comments
Item I Failure by Country Squire WSC to rotate sample

sites. During the investigation, it was noted that the
water system failed to rotate the sample sites.
Sample site located 4446 Old Highway 87 was
sampled on May and June 2012. Please rotate
sample sites to ensure that samples taken are
representative of the entire distribution.

Summary of Investigation Findings Page 2 of 2
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NORTH ORANGE WATER & SEWER, LLC
10404 N. HWY 87, SUITE 102

ORANGE, TEXAS 77632
(409) 746-9640

January 24, 2014

TCEQ
3870 Eastex Freeway.
Beaumont, TX 77703

Re: Country Squire Water System
PWD 1810060
Investigation No. 1086151

Dear Sirs:

Attached are the resolutions regarding Investigation No. 1086151:

Track No: 385150 Investigation 849457. We have retained Daniel
Tatum, a licensed customer service inspector to
inspect the property located at 1308 Tennyson and
will send you that inspection within a week.

Track No: 518060 We have attached a copy of the invoice from USA
Bluebook dated 6/26/13 showing the purchase of a
New Chlorine Dioxide Colorimeter.

Track No: 510861 Per TCEQ recommended corrective action, we
have attached a picture of the new and installed
well meter along with a copy of the invoice from
HD Supply where we purchased the meter.

Sincerely

eu jord Mooney
North Orange Water & Sewer
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NORTH ORANGE WATER &SEWER.
104t)4 HtGHWAY 87 N STE 102
ORANGE TX 77632-0525

Sw TO: 1

NORM ORAhM WATER & SEWER
10406NHWY87S'TE
ORANGE i7C77832
USA

2522 0612B/13 I LV9A ^ '.NET 30 TX I 6EM0t 50 1 F)Mpp I UPS
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HM7 Hazardous Material Charges " 1 1 0 EA 0.00 EA 0.0
tracluded in Freight Charges

HMI Hazardous Material Charges 1 1 0 EA 0.00 EA 0.0
Included-in FteightC2large,s

29187 iCarAinuous By-PassReWlAv 1 0 1 EA 2KM EA 0.0
Kunkle Ma" 20 x 7 114
115 TO 134 PSI FACTORY SET AT 120 ^^g bo

32431 lhladne0fmdftCaludmeler c-
^

s
1 1 0 EA 427.00 EA 427.0

0.05-5.00 mgn. Hach 5870051
414792 Spec Gbe& Ch1orm Color 1 1 0 EA 151 EA 151.0

Secondery SiarWard fior DPD
6odi9 PVc 3' IPS 1 0 1 EA EA 0 0With 19 Acom Cover & Lid

.

52119 (HM) t2wResLdtTri t3dor 1 1 0 EA 1 EA 185 93' Tabs 50 b. Cordahm .

45870 (HM) Gamdaz Chlorine 1 0 1 EA 82.95 EA 0.025 Lb Pall

THANK YOU for your basirmns!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST MW 763.85 0.00 0.00 7312 t22 32 559 39Discounts App* to !ledmncise Only .

BtroWd itb^ neoasmy in referyqatnapsid balance to a oodec6on aayawy, a colleodai ftq rout to wooemd 2'r96 af tlubame re9rSt Pkis 1e88MM80omeO i+aW an0 oowtccsea when neoeawY. VA he added b to' 1, cioe due.
Please Detach and Retum Bottom Portion to blame ftWwCrwft1bY*twAcccmt

3LBIueBook
at be sea Pwahwwr

'"IMPORTANT"
Please include this «,skarw#

on the face of your rernbance chedc.

NORTH ORANGE WATER & SEWER
10404 HIGHWAY 87 N STE 102
ORANGE TX 77632-0525

REU17'TAMCE ADDRESS

uSABk,eBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurrw, IL 60031X-1004

D1:011





Return Top Portion With Payment For Faster Credit

Da&940Y ft-ad Date Shipped Customer PO Na. Job Name
3/20/13 3/20/13 2513 2513

Product Code Description Quantity
Ordered

4320ED2J11R8G2 2T10 DIR RFr4D MTR BR/BR 1

55

(/"Y=

^-,-

MA-Y o 2P,, A
^- ^

^ ^.

his transaction is governed by and subject to HD Supply Waterworks standard ternsnd conditions, which are incorporated herein by this n ►fen3nce and accepted.
o review these terms and conditions, please point your web browser to_
ttp:/lwaterworks.hdsuppty.comtfandC/.

HDSWW - BEAUMONT TX
Branch -161
8010 Coltege St
Beaumont TX 77707

02:OUQ2

1 1 42.72

THANK YOU FOR YOUR ORDER
VISIT

WATERWORKS.HDSUPPLY.COM
FOR OTHER SERVICES OFFERED

Thank You For The Opportunity To Serve You.
We appreciate your prompt payment

Job No. Biil of Ladin Shi Via Order Numbe

WILL CALL 6391349
Quantity Back-

Price Per AmountShipped Ordered
1 517.7200 EA 517.7:

NET 30 517.72

INVO ICE
TO TAL $560.44.

• 6391349
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NORTH ORANGE WATER & SEWER, LLC
10404 N. HWY 87, SUITE 102

ORANGE, TEXAS 77632
(409) 746-9640

March 5, 2014

Ruth Potato
TCEQ
3870 Eastex Freeway
Beaumont, TX 77703

Re: Country Squire Water System
PWD 1810060
Investigation # 849457

Dear Ms. Potato,

We recently faxed a customer service inspection form for the property
located at 1308 Tennyson Drive. It was the remaining information requested
for Investigation #849457. We have attached a copy of that customer
service inspection to this letter in the event that the fax was lost or
misplaced. Thank you for all your help. If you need any further
information, please contact us. Thank you.

Sincerely,

North Orange Water & Sewer



I ' '

' Z9J.4?(tl) Appendix D. Customer Service Inspection certiMstion.

Fkare: 30 TAC 1290.47(d)

Custoarer.service Inspection Certificate

N7ttne of PWS --lr V^n i ttr^- tnt^t.'ry,S SJ
'Location of Service t'lrry ^1 W5 [.D.^ TK I-qV

i(^
^r ^-^nSCt,c'ti

Reason for Inspection-
New construction . ........ ..... .................... ...........................
Existing service where ;,ontfuninant hazards are suspected .. . .. .... .. . .. . .^
lwiajor renovation or expansion of distribution facilities .................... r i.................... .

, upon inspection of txie privatw water distribution facilitics
connected to the afortmetttioned public water supply do hereby certify that

to the best fknowledge- , o mv

Compliance Non-compliance

No direct conncet:ion between the public drinking water supply and a potential
source ufcontamination exists. Potwntral sources of contaminati

ion are solatedfrom the public water systCm by an air gap or an appropriate baclcflowprevention assembly in accordance with Commission regulations

D 2. No cross-connection between the public drinkin g water supp ly and
system exists. Where an actual air i rgap s not maintained between the public ^.ater
supply and a private water supply, an approved reduced resp sure-zqne backflow
prevention assembly is properly installed and a service agreentent exists tnr annual
inspection and testing by a certif d b k

V/

ie ac flow prevention assembly tester.

r 3. No connection exists which would allow the return ot wat
for condensing,cooling or industrial pro„^esses b k t

^

ac o the public w-atcr supply.

U 4. No pipe or pipe fidtintw which contains more than 8.0% lead exists in private waterdistribution facilities installed on or aft J l

I/

er u y i, 1 988,

5. No solder or flux which contains more ihan 0.2°/a lead exists in private waferdistribution facilities install de on or after July 1, 1988,
I further certify that the following material,r were used in the installati

of the private water distribution facilities;
3ervice lines Lead C! Copper PVC
3o1dGr Lead 0 Lead Free Solvent Weld^

^^ Other i i

recognize that this document shall become $
C^ej ^;

permanent record ofthe aforementioned Public Water System and that f arn legally'esponsihle for the validity of the in#'orntatiost I have provided,
2emarks: ,,,^---- ---°^

3ignature of Inspector
Registration Number

rypz of Registration



Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Chairrnmn

Carlos Rubinstein, Comartissioarer

Toby Baker, L'on2missioncr

Za1. Covar, Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

October 1, 2013 ®

6PR 15 2014
CERTIFIED MAIL {No. 7012 3050 00011259 3421}
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED UTILITIES 8®fSTk ►C r;s

SECTION'
Mr. Bobby Manshack, Board President
North Orange Water & Sewer, LLC
10406 Highway 87 North
Orange, Texas 77632

Re: Unresolved Alleged Violations for: Wastewater Comprehensive Compliance
Investigation at: Country Squire Wastewater Treatment Plant Located at: Windsor
Drive, Orange (Orange County); TCEQ ID No.: WQoo1158goo1, Investigation No.
1120420

Dear Mr. Manshack:

The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) Beaumont Region Office has
previously requested that you submit compliance documentation for the alleged violations noted
during the investigation of the above-referenced facility conducted on March 21, 2013. We have
received acceptable compliance documentation from you for all of the alleged violations except
those listed in the enclosed summary. Please be advised that you are responsible for correcting
these remaining problems. These unresolved alleged violations will be placed in your file to be
evaluated during any subsequent investigation.

If you or members of your staff have any questions regarding these matters, please feel free to
contact Mr. Chris Vidrine in the Beaumont Region Office at (409) 898-3838.

Sincerely,

Ronald Hebert
Water Section Manager
Beaumont Region Office

RH/CV/pj

Enclosure: Summary of Unresolved Investigation Findings

TCEQ Region io •;;S7o Eastex Fml. • Beaumont, Texas 77703-1830 •4og-498_3835 - FM 409-892-2119

Austin Headquarters: 512-239-1000 • tceq.texas.go- • How is our customer secvicO tceq.texas.goN./ctistonzers irceN >



2500 ECTOR ST Investigation2Date: 09/12/2013
ORANGE, ORANGE COUNTY, TX 77630

Additional ID(s): W00011589001

Track No: 391427 Compliance Due Date: 09/04/2013

PERMIT WQ0011589001, OpR I
Operational Requirements Pg. 9, No. 1

Alleged Violation:
Investigation: 793400

ÂPR 15 2014
UTILITIES & DISTRICTS

Comment Date: 03/25/2010 SECTION

Failure by the permittee to ensure that the facility and all of its systems of collection,
treatment, and disposal are properly operated and maintained.

During the investigation, the investigator noted corrosion on the first and second aeration
basins.
Investigation: 865281 Comment Date: 10/05/2010

On July 21, 2010, the Beaumont Region Office received a letter indicating that the basins will
be replaced with new tanks. This work is pending on the completion of engineering work.
Investigation: 1078601 Comment Date: 04/15/2013

The corrosion has not been removed and this alleged violation will unresolved.
Investigation: 1120420 Comment Date: 09/12/2013

On 09/06/2013, written documentation was submitted that indicated the corrosion has not yet
been removed. The documentation also indicates that new treatment units are on site and
could be used for replacement. Approval from the TCEQ Permits and Application Team must
be obtained prior to construction and operation of any new treatment units.

This alleged violation remains unresolved.
Recommended Corrective Action: Repair or replace the corroded sections of the aeration
basins.

Provide photographs of the aeration basins documenting that the corrosion has been corrected.

Track No: 498617 Compliance Due Date: 09/0412013

PERMIT WQ0011589001, OpR I
Operational Requirements, Page 13, No. 1

Alleged Violation:
Investigation: 1078601

Comment Date: 04/16/2013

Failure by North Orange Water & Sewer, LLC to properly operate and maintain all units of
collection, treatment, and disposal.

During the investigation on 03/21/2013, corrosion was noted throughout the chlorine contact
chamber.
Investigation: 1120420 Comment Date: 09/12/2013

On 09/06/2013, written documentation was submitted that indicated the corrosion has not

Summary of Investigation Findings
Page 1 of 3



COUNTRY SQUIRE PLANT Investigation # 1120420
been removed.-The documentation further states t at t e will be replaced with another.
Approval of replacing treatment units must be obtained from the TCEQ Permits and
Applications Team prior to construction and operation of any new treatment units.

This alleged violation remains unresolved.

Recommended Corrective Action: Remove the corrosion from the chlorine contact chamber
and submit photographic documentation to the TCEQ Beaumont Office.

Track No: 498619

PERMIT WQ0011589001, PC 1(a)
Permit Conditions, Page 9, No. 1(a)

Alleged Violation:
Investigation: 1078601 Comment Date: 05/01/2013

r-auure by North Orange Water & Sewer, LLC to accurately record information on monitoringrecords.

During the investigaiton on 03/21/2013, the monitoring records for 06/2011 were reviewed. It
was noted that pH and DO sample results were incorrectly recorded on the chain of custody
for the sampling event on 06/15/2011. The results were reversed and were also reported
incorrectly on the 0612011 discharge monitoring report (DMR).
Investigation: 1120420

Comment Date: 09/12/2013

The 06/2011 DMR was revised and submitted to the TCEQ Enforcement Division.
Recommended Corrective Action: Revise the 06/15/2011 chain of custody and the 06/2011
DMR. Submit the revised DMR to the TCEQ Enforcement Division and a copy to the TCEQ
Beaumont Office.

Resolution: On 09/06/2013, documentation was submitted that indicated the 06/2011 DMR
was revised and submitted to the TCEQ Enforcement Division.

Track No: 498630

PERMIT WQ0011589001, OpR I
Operational Requirements, Page 13, No. 1

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 1078601
Comment Date: 04/16/2013

Failure by North Orange Water & Sewer, LLC to properly operate and maintain all units of
collection, treatment, and disposal.

During the investigation on 03/21/2013, grease and scum were noted in the clarifier that were
not effectively be removed by the skimmer.
Investigation: 1120420

Comment Date: 09/12/2013

The grease and scum were removed from the clarifier.
Recommended Corrective Action: Remove the scum and grease from the clarifier. Submitphotographic documentation to the TCEQ Beaumont Office.
Resolution: On 09/06/2013, written and photographic documentation was submitted that
indicated the grease and scum were removed from the clarifier.

Track No: 498639

Summary of Investigation Findings
Page 2 of 3



COUNTRY SQUIRE PLANT Investigation # 1120420
PERMIT WQ0011589001, MRR 2(a)
Monitoring and Reporting Requirements, Page 5, No. 2(a)

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 1078601 Comment Date: 05/01/2013

Failure by North Orange Water & Sewer, LLC to comply with test procedures specified in 30
TAC 319.11 - 319.12.

During the investigation on 03/21/2013, it was noted that the chlorine residual was analyzed in
the high range mode using the low range sample vials. The secondary standards used to
perform an accuracy check on the colorimeter were noted to be expired.
Investigation: 1120420 Comment Date: 09/12/2013

New secondary standards were purchased.

Recommended Corrective Action: Purchase high range cells to perform analysis of chlorine
residual in the high range mode of the Hach Pocket Calorimeter 11 and current accuracy check
standards. Submit documentation to the TCEQ Beaumont Office.

Track No: 498657 Compliance Due Date: 09/0412013

PERMIT WQ0011589001, OT 6
Other Requirements, Page 31, No. 6

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 1078601 Comment Date: 04/16/2013

Failure by North Orange Water & Sewer, LLC to submit the Annual Sludge Report (ASR).

During the file review prior to the investigation on 03/21/2013, it was noted that the 2011 ASR
was not submitted to the TCEQ Beaumont Office.
Investigation: 1120420 Comment Date: 09/12/2013

A copy of the 2011 ASR was submitted. Documentation was also provided that indicated the
2011 ASR was timely submitted and the alleged violation will be withdrawn.

Recommended Corrective Action: Submit the 2011 ASR to the TCEQ Beaumont Office.

Withdrawal Comments: A copy of the 2011 ASR was submitted. Documentation was also
provided that indicated the 2011 ASR was timely submitted and the alleged violation will be
withdrawn.

Summary of Investigation Findings
Page 3 of 3

Resolution: On 09/06/2013, documentation was submitted that indicated new secondary
standards were purchased.



Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., P.E., Chairman

Toby Baker, Conunissioner

Zak Coy, ar, Commissioner =

Richard A Hyde, P.E., Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON EnqRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preuenting Pollution

February 27, 2014

Mr. Bret W. Fenner, P.E.
B & D Environmental, Inc.
P.O. Box 500264
Austin, Texas 78750

Re: Water Rate/Tariff Change Application for North Orange Water & Sewer L.L.C.
dba Country Squire Water and Sewer, Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity (CCN) No. 11642; in Orange County, Application No. 37820-R

Sewer Rate/Tariff Change Application for North Orange Water & Sewer L.L.C.
dba Country Squire Water and Sewer, CCN No. 20564; in Orange County,
Application No. 37821-R

CN: 600678098; RN: 101240653 (water) 102698586 (sewer)

Dear Mr. Fenner:

Yo'ar rate/tariff change applications for North Orange Water & Sewer L.L.C. dba
Country Squire Water and Sewer (Utility), received on December 30, 2013, have
been accepted for filing and assigned Application No. 37820-R & 37821-R for water
and sewer respectively. Please refer to these numbers in future correspondence.

Your new rates may go into effect on March 3, 2014. Your effective date must
be at least 60 days following the date your completed application is mailed to TCEQ
and correct notice is mailed or delivered to the customers. The effective date of the
new rates must be the first day of the billing period, and the new rates may not
apply to service provided before the effective date of the new rates.

The application will be scheduled for a hearing if:

o the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) receives complaints
from at least 10% of the ratepayers within 90 days of the effective date of

the rate increase, or
^ TCEQ staff protests the application on its own motion.

You will be notified if a hearing is scheduled. If, during the course of a hearing,
rates are set which are different from the rates charged by the Utility, you may be
required to refund or credit future bills. The refund or credit will include all sums
collected during the pendency of the rate proceeding in excess of the rate finally
ordered, plus interest, as determined by the TCEQ.

P 0. Box i3o87 ° Austin, Texas 7 8 711-3087 •5r2-239-1000 • tceq.texas.gov



Mr. Bret W. Fenner, P.E.
Page 2
February 27, 2014

If TCEQ does not receive the required number of complaints within 90 days of the
effective date, and the staff does not require a hearing, you will receive another
letter or "notification from TCEQso informing'you, along with your approved tariffs.

In addition, the fol(owmg info"rniation will need to-be provided within 30 days from
the- date of this letter,

1. Water & Wastewater Utility Annual Reports for the calendar years 2009
through 2012, TCEQ form 20052.

2. Most recent inspection report for Public Water System No. 1810060. Our
records indicate that the last inspection was on April 19,; 2013; If any
deficiencies were noted as a result of the inspection, pfease'provide
documentation for corrections.

3. Most recent inspection report for TCEQ Discharge Permit Number
WQ0011589001. Our records indicate that the last inspection was on
March 21`,2013. If any ,deficiencies were noted as a result.of the
inspection, please-provide documentation for corrections

Firia([y, our records show that you have not paid the-10/b-. Regulatory Assessment
Fee (RAF) for the year 2012. Please pay immediately The check should be made
payable to TCEQ and should reference North Orange Water & Sewer L .I.C. dba

Country Squire Water and Sewer, CCN Nos. 11642-and 20564, and be mailed to the

address shown below.

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Attr<i Cashiers Office, Revenue Section
PO.Box 13087 '
Austin, Texas 78711

If payment has been ma^de, please forward us a copy of the check'and your receipt.

Please contact the staff listed below if you have any questions: Include MC-153 in
the address if you contact TCEQ by correspondence:

Ms. Mary Damron at (512)239=4667 or by e-mail at mary.darrrron@tceq.texas.gov.

Mr. Kamal Adhikari (512)239-0680 or by e-mail at kamal.adhikari@tceq.texas.gov.

Sincerely,

^Jrv 1^(

Tammy Bente , Manager
Utilities and Districts Section
Water Supply Division
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

TB/EF/mmg
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN: 11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

Rate yer Signature

^^^Jw
Ratepayer Printed Name

3 2_.7 26
Residenc

?L/ / LI
Date

Tc

'AS^
,^ ..r..,

2-



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40'/o increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

er Si

^
Ratepayer Printed Name

Residence

Date

L£ 21 Uj T T ^ ^J WE,

•A3 E

3
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P, O. Box 13087 U 28%

Austin, Texas 78711-3087 q.^^LI-^IE^ & DI5T^:';,.
S,::

R.e: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this-letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 405/o increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,



Checklist for Rate/Tariff Change Application

Review Number: R- Ma - Iq Effective date 3 /31? `__

Application # (s)

Date Application Received: ^b` 1-I-)

Date Application Sent to Program Area: i^^

Utility Name: \V-\ C

CCN Number(s): Water ^I ^O `i ^--- Sewer 0 oS oq

County(s)

Account Fees Due

^,)Reaulatory Assessment Fees

Original and three Copies of Application Received

d Applicant Name

Utility Name and Address: ( a Texas address)

Contact Person and Address

q Attached a copy of Tariff's from the Tariff File Cabinet (Jzist the Rate p^art) C((J^r r,^ (06,t-^

^^.

E2/Attached a copy of the "Run the utility case report "from WUD

0" Attached a copy of CN & RN's: from WUD

J:\UDS\Utilities Forms and Checklists Admin Review\RateTariff Checklist.wpd



Utility dPtails for NORTH ORANGE WATER & SEWER LLC Page 1 of 2

Hessfa. ^^s,%r 'T'CEQ Employees
- ------- -- - -- -

T-Net Search Subject : Help ilomeName 'Ende^x
^n ...::: .

ma"
iWUD Maui Districts ^itifigx F_`' ^rts r^o .um.

Utility details for NORTH ORANGE WATER &
SEWER LLC (11642)

Affiliations Documents Site Visits 5chedules

Responsible Party
Organization: NORTH ORANGE WATER & SEWER LLC 3

Address: 10404 HIGHWAY 87 N STE 102
ORANGE, TX 77632-0578

Customers
Reference Nunpber Name Role
CN600678098 3 NORTH ORANGE WATER & SEWER LLC RESPONSIBLE PARTY

Official Address / Phone
Address: 10404 HIGHWAY 87 N STE 102

ORANGE, TEXAS 77632-0525

Telephone: (409) 746-9640

Properties
CR Regulated Entity Number: RN101240653

CCEDS Status: NO ACTIVE NOE EXISTS

Utility Type: WATER UTILITY

Ownership Type: INVESTOR

Primary County: ORANGE

County Code: 181

Comments
Comment Text Staff
Date Name
11/0512003 SEE 20564 ALSO.

11/05/2003 3/28/02-TRANSFERRED TO BUFORD MOONEY DBA NORTH ORANGE WATER AND
SEWER LLC DBA COUNTY SQUIRE WATER AND SEWER, 32602-S

Occurrences retrieved.

PWS for this Utility

PWS Name PWS ID Status District(Number)

1 1/2/2014



Utility details for NORTH ORANGE WATER & SEWER LLC

COUNTRY SQUIRE WATER & SEWER 1810060 A

Water System occurrences retrieved.

Counties

Code County Name
181 ORANGE

Activity

Activity Status: ACTIVE

Start Date: 07/25/1996

End Date: 12/31/9999

Activity Date: 03/28/2002

Utility successfully retrieved.

Primary
Y

Run Utility Cases Report
Run Utility Summary Report

Show Map

For questions or comments regarding information on this page, contact the
TCEO iWUD Web Manager

Version V2.7.0

2

Page 2 of 2

z.,

1/2/2014



Utility Cases List Report

01702/2014

10:39•30AM

Received App No.

Date Type Comments

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Utility Cases List for NORTH ORANGE WATER & SEWER LLC (11642)

Con- Date To

tested?Filed Legal

Page 1 of 1

ERPT0014

Informal Final
Action

Hearing Hearing Status

01/13/1999 03670 - C DOC #98-0426-PWS-E NO 01/13/1999 01/13/1999CCN
Completed

01/13/1999 03837 - R DOC #98-0426-PWS-E NO 01/13/1999 01/13/1999RATE
Completed

08/29/1997 31862 - K COUNTRY SQUIRE WTR & SWR INC 11642/20564 NO 09/17/1997 10/02/1998STOCK- STOCK PURCHASE ORANGE COUNTY WithdrawnTRANSFER PH-LTR 3/31/98
PH-TRANSACTION MAY NOT GO FORWARD 4/6/98
8/4/98 REC'D LTR CONFIRMING TRANSACTION
WILL NOT OCCUR
APPLICATION W/D

07/25/1996 32028 - G COUNTRY SQUIRE WTR & SWR INC APPL FOR NO 02/24/1998 09/25/1998RATE RATE/TARIFF CHANGE CCN 11642120564
Completed

SENT FOR ED SIGN;REQ DATE 9/15/98

05/04/1999 32602 - S BY 2/25 NO 05/25/1999 03/28/2002CCN-SALE 3/28 REC'D NEW AGREEMENT DOC
Completed

4/11/00 MAP REQUEST
5/8 MAPS REC'D
5/23 SALE APPV'D
6/20 SALE APPV'D LTR OUT
7/19 APPL REQ HOLD FOR RATE CASE APPV
10/03/2000 HOLD UNTIL THE RATE CASE IS APPROVED
33083G COUNTRY SQUIRE
02/05/01 THE RATE CASE OF COUNTRY SQUIRE DID NOT
SETTLE; STILL WAITING
05/04/2001 PENDING ON THE RATE CASE OF MA & VH / SEND
AN EMAIL TO VH AND CC TO JS & MA

05/08/2000 33083 - G COUNTRY SQUIRE WATER & SEWER 1 1 642/2 0 564 FOR YES 06/05/200008/23/2000 01/12/2001 06/06/2001RATE RATE / TARIFF CHANGE
Completed

FOR RATE/TARIFF CHANGE ORANGE COUNTY
PROTESTED;REQ HRG
SENT TO HRG
DOC #2000-0880-UCR

12/23/2002 34157 - R FOR WATER RATE CHANGE. YES 01/14/200305/22/200309/23/2003 12/20/2004RATE DOCKET NO. 2003-0597-UCR. Completed
PRELIMINARY HEARING 09/23/2003.

07/31/2008 36126 - R
NO 07/31/2008 02/17/2009RATE

Completed

- End of Report -

At the time of your query this data was the most current information available from our database, which
is in real time. Every effort was made to retrieve it according to your query. Thank-you for using WUD.

1 1/2/2014





Utility details for NORTH ORANGE WATER & SEWER LLC

Resources for TCEQ Employees
I J 4tNeSearch Sub j ect }#lp Homeome Iex

IWUD Main . i ri. ^^ J P^iLS Repo its Documents ma"

Utility details for NORTH ORANGE WATER &
SEWER LLC (20564),--

Aft liatians Documents Site Visits 5chedules

Responsible Party
Organization: NORTH ORANGE WATER & SEWER LLC

Address: 10404 HIGHWAY 87 N STE 102
ORANGE, TX 77632-0578

Customers
Reference Number Name
CN600678098 NORTH ORANGE WATER & SEWER LLC

Official Address / Phone
Address: 10404 HIGHWAY 87 N STE 102

ORANGE, TEXAS 77632-0525

Telephone: (409) 746-9640

Properties
CR Regulated Entity Number: RN102698586

CCEDS Status: NO ACTIVE NOE EXISTS

Utility Type: SEWER UTILITY

Ownership Type: INVESTOR

Primary County: ORANGE

County Code: 181

Comments
Comment
Date
11/28/2006

Text

SEE CCN NO. 11642 FOR REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RECORD
11/05/2003 SEE 11642 ALSO

11/05/2003 3/28/02-TRANSFERRED TO BUFORD MOONEY DBA NORTH ORANGE WATER AND
SEWER LLC DBA COUNTY SQUIRE WATER AND SEWER, 32603-S

Occurrences retrieved.

Counties

Staff
Name

Page 1 of 2

1 1/2/2014

Role
RESPONSIBLE PARTY



Utility details for NORTH ORANGE WATER & SEWER LLC

Code County Name

181 ORANGE

Activity

Activity Status: ACTIVE

Start Date: 01/14/1998

End Date: 12/31/9999

Activity Date: 03/28/2002

Utility successfully retrieved.

Primary
Y

Run Utility Cases Report
Run Utility Summary Report

Show Map

For questions or comments regarding information on this page, contact the
TCEO iWUD Web Manager

Version V2.7.0

2

P4ge 2 of 2

1/2/2014



Utility, Cases List Report Page 1 of 1

^
01/02%2014 Texas Commission on Environmental Quality ERPT0014
12:05:44PM Utility Cases List for NORTH ORANGE WATER & SEWER LLC (20564)

Received App No. Con- Date To Informal Final Action
Date Type Comments tested? Filed Legal Hearing Hearing Status

05/08/2000 SEE 33083-G UNDER COUNTRY SQUIRE WATER & SEWER NO 06/06/2001
RATE INC (11642) Completed

01/13/1999 03670 - C DOC #98-0426-PWS-E NO 01/13/1999 01/13/1999
CCN Completed

01/13/1999 03837 - R DOC #98-0426-PWS-E NO 01/13/1999 01/13/1999
RATE Completed

01/14/1998 32029 - G COUNTRY SQUIRE WTR & SWR INC CCN 20564 NO 02/24/1998 09/25/1998
RATE FOR RATE/TARIFF CHANGE ORANGE COUNTY Completed

SENT FOR ED SIGN,REQ DATE 9/15/98

05/04/1999 32603 - S BT 2/25 (PH LAWYER) NO 05/25/1999 03/28/2002
CCN-SALE 3/28/00 REC'D THE NEW AGREEMENT DOCUMENT Completed

4/11/00 MAP REQUEST
5/8 MAPS REC'D
5/23 SALE APPV'D
6/20 SALE APPROVAL LTR OUT
7/19 APPL REQ TO HOLD FOR RATE CASE APPV
10/03/2000 SECOND RFI 10/19/2000 RECEIVED RFI LETTER
02/05/01 THE RATE CASE OF COUNTRY SQUIRE DID NOT
SETTLE; STILL WAITING
05/04/2001 PENDING ON THE RATE CASE OF MA & VH / SEND
AN EMAIL TO VH AND CC TO JS & MA

12/23/2002 34158 - R FOR A SEWER RATE CHANGE. YES 01/14/2003 05/22/2003 09/23/2003 12/20/2004
RATE DOCKET NO. 2003-0597-UCR. Completed

PRELIMINARY HEARING LOCAL 9/23/2003.

07/31/2008 36127 - R
RATE

- End of Report -

1

At the time of your query this data was the most current information available from our database, which
is in real time. Every effort was made to retrieve it according to your query. Thank-you for using WUD.

NO 07/31/2008 02/17/2009
Completed

1/2/2014
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3 79,eb -^R
3,7 / - ^

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

CCN:11642 & 20564
Company: North Orange Water & Sewer

To Whom it May Concern:
for I

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wi sh
is much too high, and Ihdo not belie vlehhatt

have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase.

An almost 40% increase in water

charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

Ratepa er Signature

IyVeer
^

Ratep Printed Name

^^00 `J

()/Lf
U

Residence

Date
^

^-_
.. ^...

;...,.,

/



^^7
37

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you, dA

1^(^ Cun+erl ^r^

Residence

II a, (e Lf
Date

6h Ii .f^y
^^tL.i ^a P ,f^.'^f •'1 0.eu.y r ^

it tr -f^ ^ ^ _. .. .. , v .

4.• _- t y •. {

^ r ^- S
Ratep yer Printed Name

S , r,^:

OE INTP h102



gv-^_
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division
Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153

P. O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

JAN 2 9 2014
t171LITIES & UlS^

Please let this-letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

7

/7^2/ /^L
Date

#



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

fE6 - 3 1014
UTILITIES & DISTRICTS

SECTION

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN: 11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

^

Ratepa r nature

F. gry>n-'

Ratepajyer Printed Nme

*2Arj

(^c ^„^^ ^T )C ^ 7(, 3l-

Residence

Date



K yr .

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 JAN 2^ 2014

P. O. Box 13087 UTILITIES & L),S rRIC
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 $Fr."3'10jr

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN: 11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

Ratepayer ignature

0-vop'06 -^--
Ratepaye Printed Name

1 -7 04 4) i 1^ bX4
(k6,N^^ i ^c ^^t^3^--
Residence

l--ao-l^
Date

F



^
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division . J^N 2 7 2014
Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153

P. 0. Box 13087 WtIl.ITIES & DISTRICTS.

Austin, Texas 78711-3087
SECTION

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water, & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please letthis-letter se-m-, as notification that Imish to protest the proposed r^te change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given. a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. ou,

y^^m

Ratepa Printed Name

'ga0 l CkaUcer 2)rlve-l
/n /,-, a ^'J13^
Residen

tJ^ ^
D

C?



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

P^^q^
JAN 2 7 20Vr

UTILITIES DISTRICTS
SECTION

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN: 11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

^ ry
Ratepayer Signature

cc
Ratepayer Printed Name

89 1 °

Residence

/-l/-
Date

i4)



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. 0. Box 13087 FP

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060
JAN 2 7 2014

UTILITIES & DISTRICTS
SECTION " '

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage, increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

Ratepayer Printed Name

Rp,12,0 t4►SM/&n ^u rY

,Ora no + CYqS ^16-q P,

Residence

^'^n 0-20L4-,-
Date

It



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division V ^(^l

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087 AN 2 7 2014

Austin, Texas 78711-3087
DISTRICTSijTILITISECT
IONRe: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN: 11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

^ ,.

Ratepayer Signature

^^^ ® 3^/^^
Ratepayer Printed Name

9/01 CX& vc e
() (ck YNO, -e G

Residence

Date

I ^-



ptTexas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division 2 7 2014

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
UTILITIES & DISTRICTS

P. O. Box 13087 SECTION
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

Ratepayer Sign ture
L C^C Ti^i^^5

Ratepayer Printed Name

^/^ G^^ 7 7^^-
Residence

Date

)3



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
FP. o.Box 13087 JAN2 7 2014

Austin, Texas 78711-3087
LJTUTiES & DISTRICTS

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PVttS ID #1810050 SECTION

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

A L, Jaot,
Ratepayer S(Onature

Br 4 ij-fP- Fo54er
RatepayeM'rinted Name

ela? -chal'i-pely-
0r -77 3)J

Residence J

Date

^4



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

,..-.

UTlLITIES & DISTRICTS
SECTION

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN: 11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

Ratepayer Signature
^ _..

Ratepayer Printed Name

Residence

Date

4,

)-5



36z-
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division
Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153

P. O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

ice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN: 11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

i1':^^/i r7re

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

Ratepayer Signature

1J,44-9-/T^
/P-Ratepayer Printed Name

(931z- C'1-114 ^^^ e- -^QZ,
r ,^4WA ^^^ Z-

Residence

f-/' --%Z^
Date

J

2 3 2014
UTILITIES & DISTRICTS

SECTION

1('



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

Ratepayer Si nature

Ratep er Printed Nam

1?ml ^i^/'yTc'{^I

Residence
d7kR&,4A:Ej 7X Z2,64-2-0

/-i
Date

EU7
w^ AN 2 3 2014

UTILITIES & DISTRICTS
SECTION

1`7



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

Rate ayer ignature

Lo r i L, i ytd vt ^.,r'

Ratepayer Printed Name

i ? 0 (2, k a C. erD i-

^ P-e ^ i 1C 1 -7 (0-32.

Residence

t -2-1- fLl
Date

L (ttIw1^(^;
JAN 13 2014

UTILITIES & DISTk1G, ;.
SErTlON

t1



'e- S.

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

^- _

Ratepayer Signature

Ratepayer Printed Name

77^3Z
Residence

I,? , 2- U, 2-0
Date ,

JAN 2 3 20%
UTILITIES & DISTRICTS

SECTION

7q



. '1.

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN: 11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

Ratepayer Signature

JAN 2 3 12.:14
UTILITIES & OIS "RiCTS

SECT!ON

Ratepayer Printed Name

/.2

Residence '

Date

t

cc-IV
,C^(

^-o



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN: 11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

JAN 2 3 20Yt
UTILITIES DISTRICTS

EC !ON

Rat payer Sig ature

14 o (- v+.icS
Ratepayer Printed Name

c"a.-Ep (DR,
ORAiuGC
Residence

I-ZO - Iq
Date

-21



7 T

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 ^A^ 2 1 20'4
P. O. Box 13087 UTILITIES & DISTRICTS

Austin, Texas 78711-3087 SECTION

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

'Ll, il'w in 'a^/
1tepaye Signature

36^lu J. LRSO(Ur,
Ratepayer Printed Name

g Zo`f
at2^tNG^ `TX. '^7^3i

Residence

1 -17 - -1 © 1' tiL
Date

)I



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division JAN 2 1 2014

Utilities 8t Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

UTILITIES 8DISTRIGTS
SECTION

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN: 11642 & 20564

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

Ratepayer Signature

.^ief^H C- , F, IZ- trV

Ratepayer Printed Name

Tx 976 3z.
Residence

Date

^')-



3z^^^-f31Y Z 1-^^.

^_.
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division
Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153

$1--itAN
P. O. Box 13087

2014Austin, Texas 78711-3087 z^

IILfTpES & DISTRICTS
Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #181006^ SECTION

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN: 11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

Ratepayer Signature

fA> . ,,S B PC 2l^ ^^i E

Ratepayer Printed Name

f?3i7 6.,V^r;et3JR^ DW-P

ORac36^, ?7 63^

Residence

I / / 7 12-0
Date

23



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

C(I
JAN 2 2 2014

UTILITiSECDON
ISTRICTS

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID # 1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

tepayer Signature

Z^^A (I ^^1^^^A I'VI
Ratepayer Printed Name

Y16^ 0A N- LE 8 6 .^^^ 0 R.
/^26 A P^j!a e 3^ '77

ResidenceT^

Z:g^ 1 Z
bite

1y



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

AN 2 2 2014,I
UTILITIESEC ®®N RIGT'S

Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN: 11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

^nP
R te ayer Si ure

wa'll /` i q2-2A
Ratee yer Printed ame

J`61-0c' C^rxUG-on

^
Residence

zki'^
Date

z



^
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division
Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

TXLiW^l
JAN 2 2 2014

UTILITIES & DISTRICTS
Re: Notice of Proposed Rate Change for Country Squire Estates PWS ID #1810060 SECTION

Company: North Orange Water & Sewer CCN:11642 & 20564

To Whom it May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as notification that I wish to protest the proposed rate change for which I
have been notified. I believe that the percentage increase is much too high, and I do not believe that
ratepayers have been given a detailed rationale for the increase. An almost 40% increase in water
charges from the previous billing year is not reasonable. Thank you,

,^"* dw, l'^
Ratepayer Signa

^Er1^^ ^7DRG^An^
Ratepayer Printed Name

8•/09 C'^2nr,Ia2 y
TxAS 770,Z

Residence

f/3'ui^^'<1 ^7^h2D/^
Date

.z,^



Tam co.,mission Enviranmental Quality
Water Supply Division

utmties & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, Tom 78711-3087

r- )
^^.

JAN 2 2 2014

UTILITISEG ^®NISTRICTS

Re; Notice of proposed Rmte Change for Country
Squire Estates PWS Ifl #1810060

Company: North OMn90 WOW & SeWW
CCN:11642 8t 20564

1epaY^
Barbara M Str^n^Pr

g^Y^c Printed Name

Rl (1(1

Oran e,TX 77632

Real

Daft
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